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steps are taken to give correct information whdre necedsary. Similarly correct information is given on Sino-Indian & Indo-Pakistan conflicts.

Tarapur Atomic Station

*262. Shri D. D, Puri: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work on the Tarapur Nuclear Power Station is progressing according to schedule;

(b) whether all the equipment required for the project has been received;

(c) whether any delay is expected in the commissioning of the Power Station; if so, the reasons therefor;
and

(d) the steps taken to avoid delay?

The Prime Minister and Minister of Atomic Energy (Shri Lal Bahadur
‘Shastri): (a) Yes,

(b) The equipment required for the present phase of the Project has arrived.

(c) and (d). No delay is expected in the commissioning of the Station,
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Tusker Project

*265, Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 165 on the 14th September, 1964
and state:

(a) whether the final report in respect of the allegations of corruption in the Tusker Project has been received; angd

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Y.
B. Chavan): (a) Three cases which relate to allegations of corruption at Dibrugarh were investigated by the S.P.E. Fina] reports have been received in respect of two cases.

(b) In one case, S.P.E. have launcheq prosecution against three officers and their alleged accomplices. In the second case, the auestion of prosecuting the officer gaid to be responsible for transactions along with the proprietor and employees of the firm concerned, is being examined. Investigation in the third case has been completed by the S.P.E. and their final report is awaited.

Commercial Broadcasting on ALR.

( Shri P, Venkatasubbaiah:

| Shri Ravindra Verma:

| Shrimati Renuka Barkataki:
*266. { Shri Yashpal Singh:

Shri P, C. Borooah:

Shri P. R, Chakraverti:

Shri Y. S, Chaudhary:
{_ Shri Dharmalingam:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are considering the feasibility of a proposal to introduce limited commercial broadcasting over Al] India Radio; and

(b) if so, the main features of the proposal.

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shrimati Indira Gandhi): (a) and (b). Yes Sir. A proposal to introduce a commercial element during a part of the time allotted to the Vividh Bharati programmes is under consideration. The details have not yet been finalised.

Tibet issue in U.N. General Assembly

Shri Kapur Singh:
Shri Rameshwar Tantia:
Shri Solanki:
| Shri Narasimha Reddy:
'267.{ Shri Dharmalingam:
Shri Surendra Pal Singh:
Shri Y. S, Chaudhary:
Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:
{_ Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Externa] Affairs he pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to a statement by Philippine’s Chief Delegate at the Uniteq Nations, Mr. Lopez, that his country would bring the Tibetan question a new before the world
Body;

(b) if so, the attitude of the Government of India thereon; and

(c) whether any efforts have been made by Government to mobilize world opinion in favour of their stand when the Tibetan question comes up before the U.N, Body?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of External Affairs (Shrimati Lakshmi Menon): (a) The Govern-

